## **Genesys International Corporation Ltd**



February 07, 2025

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department	Exchange Plaza,
P.J. Towers,	Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code : 506109	Symbol: GENESYS

Dear Sir(s),

## Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations'), read with Sub-Para 20 of Para A, Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby submit the disclosure regarding the Demand Notice received from Office of the Assistant Commissioner, DIV-X CGST & C. Ex Mumbai East.

The details as required under the Listing Regulations, read with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are enclosed in Annexure-A.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Genesys International Corporation Limited

Vineet Chopra Vice President - Legal & Company Secretary

Regd. Office: 73-A, SDF-III, SEEPZ, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 096, India Tel.: +91-22-2829 0303; +91-22-4488 4488; Fax: +91-22-2829 0603 Website: www.igenesys.com; E-mail:investors@igenesys.com

cin. i ceccomul cospi coso107

CIN: L65990MH1983PLC029197



## **Genesys International Corporation Ltd**



## "ANNEXURE - A"

Disclosures as per the SEBI Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Sr. no.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Authority	Office of the Assistant commissioner of CGST, Mumbai East
2.	Nature and details of the action(s)	Order u/s 74 of CGST Act, 2017 for availment of excess input tax credit as compared to GSTR 2A, and difference in tax liability as per GSTR-1 vis-à-vis GSTR-9 & Penalty
3.	Date of receipt of communication from the Authority	February 06, 2025
4.	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	GST department for tax liability: Rs. 1,08,59,275,
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	The Company is evaluating necessary steps to contest the said demand.  There is no material impact on financials or operational or other activities of the Company due to this demand notice.

For Genesys International Corporation Limited

Vineet Chopra Vice President - Legal & Company Secretary

Regd. Office: 73-A, SDF-III, SEEPZ, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 096, India Tel.: +91-22-2829 0303; +91-22-4488 4488; Fax: +91-22-2829 0603 Website: www.igenesys.com; E-mail:investors@igenesys.com

CIN: L65990MH1983PLC029197

